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Obligationen
Aktien
Immobilien

alternative Anlagen
flüssige Mittel und kurzfristige Anlagen
Übrige

30,3%

30,1%

20,2%

8,7%

4,7%
6,0%

37,8%

26,3%

16,0%

5,5%
8,1%

6,3%

2019: 1005,1 Milliarden Franken12009: 598,9 Milliarden Franken1

1 ohne Aktiven aus Versicherungsverträgen


